Criteria 
e) Any other document stated in the tender document 

Financial Bid 
a) Letter of Price Bid & Price Schedule/BOQ in Excel Format 

5. Bid security amount 
(EMD) & Validity 

EMD Amount: The total bid security/EMD amount shall be equal to 
INR 4,97,000/- (Indian Rupees Four Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand 
only) and it shall be in the form of NEFT/RTGS/e-BG from any 
scheduled Bank in India. 
Validity: In the case of EMD by e-BG, it shall be valid for 208 days 
from the date of the stipulated Bid submission last date or extended 
bid submission last date.

[...]

BG details or transaction receipts of NEFT/RTGS payments along with 
online bid submission.  
A copy of the GST Registration Details of the Indian Bidder is to be 
provided along with Bid Submission Fees/EMD. 

6. Bid submission fee 
(Non-refundable) 

Non-refundable Bid Submission Fee of INR 16,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Sixteen Thousand only) inclusive of GST to be paid in the form of a 
NEFT/RTGS transaction. 
Bidders shall upload the scanned copies of transaction receipts along 
with online bid submission and Bidders shall indicate the tender 
number & Name of the bidder in the transaction receipt.